



## **Notice**

## **International Conference on Sustainability Reporting**

This is to inform you that the Institute of Chartered Accountants of Nepal (ICAN) is hosting an International Conference on Sustainability Reporting on March 02, 2024, in Hotel Pokhara Grande, Pokhara, Nepal. The Conference will be attended by the National and International Corporate Personalities, Government Representatives, Delegates of Professional Accounting Bodies from South Asian Region, and Members of the Institute as learned Speakers, Panelists, or Participants. The Conference is being organized coinciding with the SAFA Board and Committee Meetings, SAFA Quiz and Elocution Contest and SAFA Women Leadership Award Ceremony.

The Conference will center around the burning issues of developing sustainable economy, adopting sustainable business practices, implementing mitigating measures for effects of climate change, sustainable reporting and experience sharing on the allied frontiers in the South Asian jurisdictions. The Conference will further mark our positioning with respect to national and international commitments in building a sustainable economy and help us visualize the direction to where and how far we yet need to reach.

The Conference will be addressed by national and international prominent guests of honor and keynote speakers. The Conference comprises of three technical sessions with paper presentation and panel discussion structured to provide a unique learning opportunity on the national and international developments of sustainable reporting and the alignment of our respective policies and practices to embrace our preparedness in the right direction.

In this regard, interested members and accounting professionals are requested to confirm their participation registering through the link below latest by February 28, 2024:

Registration Link: <a href="https://mctr.ican.org.np/mptrf">https://mctr.ican.org.np/mptrf</a>

## **Program Details:**

Program Date : Saturday, March 2, 2024 (Falgun 19, 2080)

Time : 8:00 AM to 3:30 PM

Venue : Hotel Pokhara Grande, Pokhara, Nepal

Fees : NPR 4,000.00 (Including VAT) for Individual Participant

: NPR 5,000.00 (Including VAT) Corporate Nominated Participant

For further details, please contact Mr. Mukti Sapkota, Assistant Director at 9851092665 or email at *muktinath.sapkota@ican.org.np* 

ICAN members attending the Conference can accumulate 10 CPE credit hours. Please <u>Click Here</u> for the draft Program Outline.

Thanking you and looking forward to welcoming you to the Conference.

CA. Sanjay Kumar Sinha Executive Director

SK. Sila

cutive Director

ICAN Marg, Satdobato, Lalitpur, Nepal, Tel: 0977-1-5530832, 5530730, Fax: 0977-15550774

Post Box No.: 5289, E-mail: ican@ntc.np, Website: www.ican.org.np

## **Branch Offices:**

Biratnagar: Tel: 977-021-471395, E-mail: icanbrt@ican.org.np | Butwal: Tel: 977-071-543629, E-mail: icanbrt@ican.org.np Birgunj: Tel: 977-051-522660, E-mail: icanbrj@ican.org.np | Pokhara: Tel: -977-061-537679, E-mail: icanpkr@ican.org.np Nepalgunj: Tel: 977-081-525916, E-mail: icannpj@ican.org.np | Dhangadhi: 977-091-527493, Email: icandhg@ican.org.np